1 The Company has as of 2 December 2024 changed its company name from Bluestep Bank AB (publ) to Enity Bank Group AB (publ). 

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROGRAMME 

General information 

Enity has established the Programme for the purpose of issuing Notes up to a total amount of 
SEK 15,000,000,000 (fifteen billion) (or a corresponding amount in EUR or NOK) or such other amount 
that the Dealers and the Company may agree. The Notes may be issued with a tenor of not less than one 
(1) year. The Notes may be issued in SEK, EUR or NOK with fixed interest rate or floating interest rate.